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BOOKSBOOKSBOOKSBOOKS    
 

ESSAYS ON BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION: ESSAYS ON BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION: ESSAYS ON BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION: ESSAYS ON BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION:     
ANABAPTISTANABAPTISTANABAPTISTANABAPTIST----MENNONITE PERSPECTIVES (TextMENNONITE PERSPECTIVES (TextMENNONITE PERSPECTIVES (TextMENNONITE PERSPECTIVES (Text----Reader Series #1)Reader Series #1)Reader Series #1)Reader Series #1)    
Willard Swartley, editor.Willard Swartley, editor.Willard Swartley, editor.Willard Swartley, editor.    
1984. Institute for Mennonite Studies.  1984. Institute for Mennonite Studies.  1984. Institute for Mennonite Studies.  1984. Institute for Mennonite Studies.  Paperback.Paperback.Paperback.Paperback. 334 pages. 334 pages. 334 pages. 334 pages.    
Includes TWO Yoder essays: 

• “T“T“T“The Hermeneutics of the Anabaptists”he Hermeneutics of the Anabaptists”he Hermeneutics of the Anabaptists”he Hermeneutics of the Anabaptists”    p. 11-28.    

• “The Authority of the Canon”“The Authority of the Canon”“The Authority of the Canon”“The Authority of the Canon”        p. 265-290.    
This is one of the best books on biblical interpretation in the Anabaptist tradition. I refer to my own copy 
often.  It is also very hard-to-find.  There’s only been one copy of it available on Amazon this year and it sold 
for between $75 and $80.  Because this one is not in the best shape, I’m selling it for less than half that price. 

 

$35 $35 $35 $35 ----    Fair conditionFair conditionFair conditionFair condition. Binding has one crease. Small tear at top corner where cover meets spine.  
Moderate highlighting/ink underlining throughout. 
 
 
 

THE LORDSHIP OF CHRIST: THE LORDSHIP OF CHRIST: THE LORDSHIP OF CHRIST: THE LORDSHIP OF CHRIST: PROCEEDNGS OF PROCEEDNGS OF PROCEEDNGS OF PROCEEDNGS OF     
THE SEVENTH MENNONITE WORLD CONFERENCE.THE SEVENTH MENNONITE WORLD CONFERENCE.THE SEVENTH MENNONITE WORLD CONFERENCE.THE SEVENTH MENNONITE WORLD CONFERENCE.    
AUGUST 1AUGUST 1AUGUST 1AUGUST 1----7, 1962 7, 1962 7, 1962 7, 1962 –––– Kitchener, ONT Kitchener, ONT Kitchener, ONT Kitchener, ONT    
1962. Mennonite Publishing House. Paperback. 702 pages.1962. Mennonite Publishing House. Paperback. 702 pages.1962. Mennonite Publishing House. Paperback. 702 pages.1962. Mennonite Publishing House. Paperback. 702 pages.    
Includes the Yoder essay: 

“The Lordship of Christ and the Power Struggle”“The Lordship of Christ and the Power Struggle”“The Lordship of Christ and the Power Struggle”“The Lordship of Christ and the Power Struggle” p. 507-512. 
           From the “Peace Section” of the conference. 

 

Two copies available: 
1) $20  $20  $20  $20  ----    Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.    
2) $15  $15  $15  $15  ----    Good.Good.Good.Good.  Clean pages. Moderate to heavy wear to exterior.  
      Binding cracked in several places.   
   

 

THE NEW WAY OF JESUS: THE NEW WAY OF JESUS: THE NEW WAY OF JESUS: THE NEW WAY OF JESUS:     
ESSAYS PRESENTED TO HOWARD CHARLES.ESSAYS PRESENTED TO HOWARD CHARLES.ESSAYS PRESENTED TO HOWARD CHARLES.ESSAYS PRESENTED TO HOWARD CHARLES.    
William Klassen, editor.William Klassen, editor.William Klassen, editor.William Klassen, editor.    
1980198019801980.  .  .  .  Faith and Life Press. Paperback.Faith and Life Press. Paperback.Faith and Life Press. Paperback.Faith and Life Press. Paperback.    
Includes the Yoder essay: 

 “The Apostle’s Apology Revisited”   “The Apostle’s Apology Revisited”   “The Apostle’s Apology Revisited”   “The Apostle’s Apology Revisited”  p. 115-134.    
He begins: “The most striking thing I learned from the critical responses to my POJ has been the relatively low 
importance which the critics, even when they were Scripture scholars, gave to basic questions of textual 
interpretation…” 

 

Three copies available: 
1) $12 $12 $12 $12 ----    Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.    
2) $12 $12 $12 $12 ----    Very Good. Very Good. Very Good. Very Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.    
3) $10 $10 $10 $10 ----    Good.Good.Good.Good.  Mostly clean pages. Minimal underlining in the last third of text.  

Moderate wear to exterior. 
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PEACEMAKERS IN A BROPEACEMAKERS IN A BROPEACEMAKERS IN A BROPEACEMAKERS IN A BROKEN WORLDKEN WORLDKEN WORLDKEN WORLD    
John Lapp, Editor.  John Lapp, Editor.  John Lapp, Editor.  John Lapp, Editor.      
1969 Herald Press. Paperback.  159 pages.1969 Herald Press. Paperback.  159 pages.1969 Herald Press. Paperback.  159 pages.1969 Herald Press. Paperback.  159 pages.    
Includes the Yoder essay: “The Way of the Peacemaker”“The Way of the Peacemaker”“The Way of the Peacemaker”“The Way of the Peacemaker”    p. 111-125    

 

Two copies available: 
1) $10$10$10$10    ----    Very GoodVery GoodVery GoodVery Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.   
2) $10 $10 $10 $10 ----    Very GoodVery GoodVery GoodVery Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.   
 

 
 

THE CHALLENGE OF CHURCH GROWTHTHE CHALLENGE OF CHURCH GROWTHTHE CHALLENGE OF CHURCH GROWTHTHE CHALLENGE OF CHURCH GROWTH....    
Wilbert Shenk, Editor.  Wilbert Shenk, Editor.  Wilbert Shenk, Editor.  Wilbert Shenk, Editor.      
1973 Herald Press. Paperback.  109 pages.1973 Herald Press. Paperback.  109 pages.1973 Herald Press. Paperback.  109 pages.1973 Herald Press. Paperback.  109 pages.    
Includes the Yoder essay: “Church Growth Issues in Theological Perspective”“Church Growth Issues in Theological Perspective”“Church Growth Issues in Theological Perspective”“Church Growth Issues in Theological Perspective”    p. 25-47. 
This book has been re-published by Wipf and Stock, 2001. 

 

Two copies available: 
 1)  $8 $8 $8 $8 ----    Very GoodVery GoodVery GoodVery Good.  Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.   

2) $7 $7 $7 $7 ----    Good.Good.Good.Good.  X-library copy. Clean pages. Minimal wear to exterior.   
 
 
 

CHRIST AND THE POWERS.CHRIST AND THE POWERS.CHRIST AND THE POWERS.CHRIST AND THE POWERS.    
H(endrik) Berkhof. H(endrik) Berkhof. H(endrik) Berkhof. H(endrik) Berkhof.     
Translated by JH Yoder.Translated by JH Yoder.Translated by JH Yoder.Translated by JH Yoder.    
First EditionFirst EditionFirst EditionFirst Edition.... 1 1 1 1962962962962.... Herald Press.  Paperback.  62 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  62 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  62 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  62 pages.     

    

$12 $12 $12 $12 ----    Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.   
Binding solid, clean pages. Minimal to moderate wear,  
including small tear at top corner where cover meets spine.  
 
 
 

NEVERTHELESS: THE VARIETIES OF RELIGIOUS PACIFISM.NEVERTHELESS: THE VARIETIES OF RELIGIOUS PACIFISM.NEVERTHELESS: THE VARIETIES OF RELIGIOUS PACIFISM.NEVERTHELESS: THE VARIETIES OF RELIGIOUS PACIFISM.    
John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.    
FirstFirstFirstFirst Edition Edition Edition Edition.... 1971 1971 1971 1971.... Herald Press.  Paperback.  144 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  144 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  144 pages. Herald Press.  Paperback.  144 pages.     

    

$8 $8 $8 $8 ----    Very GoodVery GoodVery GoodVery Good.   
Binding solid, clean pages. Minimal wear.  
Prev. owner’s name on title page. Fading of spine. 
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PAMPHLETSPAMPHLETSPAMPHLETSPAMPHLETS    
 

    
THE ECUMENICAL MOVEMENT AND THE FAITHFUL CHURCHTHE ECUMENICAL MOVEMENT AND THE FAITHFUL CHURCHTHE ECUMENICAL MOVEMENT AND THE FAITHFUL CHURCHTHE ECUMENICAL MOVEMENT AND THE FAITHFUL CHURCH    
(Focal Pamphlet Series #3)(Focal Pamphlet Series #3)(Focal Pamphlet Series #3)(Focal Pamphlet Series #3)    
John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.John Howard Yoder.    
1958. Herald Press. 44 pages.1958. Herald Press. 44 pages.1958. Herald Press. 44 pages.1958. Herald Press. 44 pages.     

    

$10 $10 $10 $10 ----    Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.Very Good.  Clean pages. Minimal to moderate wear to exterior. 
 
 
 

Fifth Mennonite World ConferenceFifth Mennonite World ConferenceFifth Mennonite World ConferenceFifth Mennonite World Conference    
August 10August 10August 10August 10----15, 1952, Basel, Switzerland.15, 1952, Basel, Switzerland.15, 1952, Basel, Switzerland.15, 1952, Basel, Switzerland.    
31 pages. Herald Press. 1952.31 pages. Herald Press. 1952.31 pages. Herald Press. 1952.31 pages. Herald Press. 1952.    

Mentions Yoder’s participation as a discussion group leader  
“J. H. Yoder, Wooster, Ohio, now Valdoie, France” (p. 10). 
And as a North American delegate of the Mennonite Church (p. 24). 

An early historical record of Yoder’s representing the Mennonite Church in an official role.  He was 
25 at the time.  

 

$8 $8 $8 $8 ----    Good.Good.Good.Good.  Binding solid, clean pages. Moderate to heavy wear, esp. to front cover (some tearing on 
bottom edge, some curling of top corners). 
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MAGAZINESMAGAZINESMAGAZINESMAGAZINES    
 

GOSPEL HERALD GOSPEL HERALD GOSPEL HERALD GOSPEL HERALD ---- Jan.  Jan.  Jan.  Jan. ---- Feb. Feb. Feb. Feb.1957 1957 1957 1957     
(6 issue series featuring (6 issue series featuring (6 issue series featuring (6 issue series featuring Yoder’s piece Yoder’s piece Yoder’s piece Yoder’s piece “The E“The E“The E“The Ecumenical Movement and the Faithful Chucumenical Movement and the Faithful Chucumenical Movement and the Faithful Chucumenical Movement and the Faithful Churrrrch”)ch”)ch”)ch”)    
This is an early version of the essay of the same title that would appear as pamphlet #3  
in the Focal pamphlet series.  There are a fair number of differences between the two texts. 

 Pt I -   Jan. 15 (Cover Article)  p. 49-51. 
         Pt II -  Jan 22  p. 77-78 
 Pt III - Jan 29   ???  (Missing) 
 Pt IV - Feb 5 p. 125-126. 
 Pt V  - Feb 12 p. 150 , 151, 165 
 Pt VI - Feb 19 p.172, 189 

 

Two sets available  
    (Both missing the Jan 29 issue, Part III  
      – Purchase of the set includes my promise to provide you with the missing issue for free,  
          if/when I find copies). 
  Set #1:  Set #1:  Set #1:  Set #1:  $30 $30 $30 $30 ---- Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good -  Minimal to moderate wear (all issues). 
  Set #2:  Set #2:  Set #2:  Set #2:  $25 $25 $25 $25 ---- Good/Fair Good/Fair Good/Fair Good/Fair  –  Particularly heavy wear to Jan 22 and Feb 12 issues.    
          Also,  
 3 copies 3 copies 3 copies 3 copies (G/VG condition) (G/VG condition) (G/VG condition) (G/VG condition) of of of of just just just just the the the the     

Jan 15 issue w/ Cover Article available forJan 15 issue w/ Cover Article available forJan 15 issue w/ Cover Article available forJan 15 issue w/ Cover Article available for $5 ea$5 ea$5 ea$5 eachchchch. 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING ----    August 1961August 1961August 1961August 1961 

Includes the lengthy Yoder piece: 
“Missions at the End of an Era”“Missions at the End of an Era”“Missions at the End of an Era”“Missions at the End of an Era” (Cover Article, though no cover mention of Yoder)  
    p. 12-15 

• Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good –––– 5 5 5 5 copies  copies  copies  copies –––– $7 ea. $7 ea. $7 ea. $7 ea.    

• Good Good Good Good ––––  5 copies   5 copies   5 copies   5 copies ––––  $5 ea.   $5 ea.   $5 ea.   $5 ea.     
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING ––––    February 1956February 1956February 1956February 1956    
Includes Yoder’s essay:  

“Rejoicing in Hope: “Rejoicing in Hope: “Rejoicing in Hope: “Rejoicing in Hope:     
        Only ‘with God’ can time and effort, life and history, have meaning”Only ‘with God’ can time and effort, life and history, have meaning”Only ‘with God’ can time and effort, life and history, have meaning”Only ‘with God’ can time and effort, life and history, have meaning”    p. 32    

• Very GoVery GoVery GoVery Good od od od –––– 6 6 6 6 copies  copies  copies  copies –––– $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea.    

• Good Good Good Good ––––        11 copies         11 copies         11 copies         11 copies ––––  $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.     
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING --------    July 1955July 1955July 1955July 1955    
Includes Yoder’s essay:  

“The Christian’s Declaration of Independence” “The Christian’s Declaration of Independence” “The Christian’s Declaration of Independence” “The Christian’s Declaration of Independence” p .27 

• Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good –––– 3 3 3 3 copies  copies  copies  copies –––– $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea.    

• Good Good Good Good                                     ––––    4 copies 4 copies 4 copies 4 copies ––––  $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.     
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CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING --------    September 1955September 1955September 1955September 1955    
Includes Yoder’s essay:  

“The ‘Greater Righteousness”“The ‘Greater Righteousness”“The ‘Greater Righteousness”“The ‘Greater Righteousness” p .28-29 

• Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good ––––    2222 copies  copies  copies  copies –––– $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea. $5 ea.    

• Good Good Good Good ––––          5 copies           5 copies           5 copies           5 copies ––––  $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.   $4 ea.     
 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING November 1955CHRISTIAN LIVING November 1955CHRISTIAN LIVING November 1955CHRISTIAN LIVING November 1955    
Includes Yoder’s essay:  

“The Christian’s Peace of Mind: What Matters About Ch“The Christian’s Peace of Mind: What Matters About Ch“The Christian’s Peace of Mind: What Matters About Ch“The Christian’s Peace of Mind: What Matters About Christianity is the way it differs ristianity is the way it differs ristianity is the way it differs ristianity is the way it differs 
from from from from –––– not resembles  not resembles  not resembles  not resembles –––– the other religions” the other religions” the other religions” the other religions” p . 32-33, 38, 45. 

• Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good ––––    3333 copies  copies  copies  copies –––– $7 ea. $7 ea. $7 ea. $7 ea.    

• Good Good Good Good ––––          5 copies           5 copies           5 copies           5 copies ––––  $5 ea.   $5 ea.   $5 ea.   $5 ea.     
 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING JanuaryJanuaryJanuaryJanuary----June 1955June 1955June 1955June 1955 

(6 issue Series by Yoder on Nonconformity)  (6 issue Series by Yoder on Nonconformity)  (6 issue Series by Yoder on Nonconformity)  (6 issue Series by Yoder on Nonconformity)      
Yoder essays: 

January:  “The Respectable Worldliness” p. 14January:  “The Respectable Worldliness” p. 14January:  “The Respectable Worldliness” p. 14January:  “The Respectable Worldliness” p. 14----15, 48. 15, 48. 15, 48. 15, 48.     
                            (Cover article, but no cover mention of JHY)(Cover article, but no cover mention of JHY)(Cover article, but no cover mention of JHY)(Cover article, but no cover mention of JHY)    

February: “Nonconformity and the Nation” p. 8February: “Nonconformity and the Nation” p. 8February: “Nonconformity and the Nation” p. 8February: “Nonconformity and the Nation” p. 8----9, 25, 33.9, 25, 33.9, 25, 33.9, 25, 33.    
March: “Time and the Christian”  p. 14March: “Time and the Christian”  p. 14March: “Time and the Christian”  p. 14March: “Time and the Christian”  p. 14----15.15.15.15.    
April: “Discipleship and SelfApril: “Discipleship and SelfApril: “Discipleship and SelfApril: “Discipleship and Self----Assertion”  p. 2Assertion”  p. 2Assertion”  p. 2Assertion”  p. 28888----29.29.29.29.    
May: “Let your Yes be Yes”   p. 20May: “Let your Yes be Yes”   p. 20May: “Let your Yes be Yes”   p. 20May: “Let your Yes be Yes”   p. 20----21.21.21.21.    
June: “Love Unlimited”  p. 24June: “Love Unlimited”  p. 24June: “Love Unlimited”  p. 24June: “Love Unlimited”  p. 24----25.25.25.25.     

    

      6 issue set      6 issue set      6 issue set      6 issue set:   :   :   :       

• $30/set $30/set $30/set $30/set Very Good condition Very Good condition Very Good condition Very Good condition ( ( ( ( 4444 available available available available ) ) ) )    

• $25/set Good condition  ( $25/set Good condition  ( $25/set Good condition  ( $25/set Good condition  ( 4 available 4 available 4 available 4 available ))))    
 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING CHRISTIAN LIVING JulyJulyJulyJuly----September 1960September 1960September 1960September 1960    
(3 issue Series by Yoder on “T(3 issue Series by Yoder on “T(3 issue Series by Yoder on “T(3 issue Series by Yoder on “The Things that Are Caesar’s”)  he Things that Are Caesar’s”)  he Things that Are Caesar’s”)  he Things that Are Caesar’s”)      
Yoder essays: 

July:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s July:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s July:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s July:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s –––– Part I” p. 4 Part I” p. 4 Part I” p. 4 Part I” p. 4----5, 34. 5, 34. 5, 34. 5, 34.     
             (Cover article, but no cover mention of JHY) 
August:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s August:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s August:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s August:  “The Things that Are Caesar’s –––– Part II” p. 14 Part II” p. 14 Part II” p. 14 Part II” p. 14----17, 39. 17, 39. 17, 39. 17, 39.     
September: “The Things thatSeptember: “The Things thatSeptember: “The Things thatSeptember: “The Things that Are Caesar’s  Are Caesar’s  Are Caesar’s  Are Caesar’s –––– Part III” p. 16 Part III” p. 16 Part III” p. 16 Part III” p. 16----18.18.18.18.     

    

      3 issue set      3 issue set      3 issue set      3 issue set:   :   :   :       

• $20/set $20/set $20/set $20/set Very Good condition Very Good condition Very Good condition Very Good condition ( ( ( ( 4444 available available available available ) ) ) )    

• $15/set Good condition  ( $15/set Good condition  ( $15/set Good condition  ( $15/set Good condition  ( 4 available 4 available 4 available 4 available )))) 
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SECONDARY RESOURCESSECONDARY RESOURCESSECONDARY RESOURCESSECONDARY RESOURCES    
 

Continuity and Change: The Search for a Mennonite Social EthicContinuity and Change: The Search for a Mennonite Social EthicContinuity and Change: The Search for a Mennonite Social EthicContinuity and Change: The Search for a Mennonite Social Ethic. 

John Richard Burkholder.John Richard Burkholder.John Richard Burkholder.John Richard Burkholder.    
((((Pamphlet)  Pamphlet)  Pamphlet)  Pamphlet)  31 pages. MCC Peace Section. 1977.31 pages. MCC Peace Section. 1977.31 pages. MCC Peace Section. 1977.31 pages. MCC Peace Section. 1977.    

“A historical summary of Mennonite social ethics…  
  [linked to] John Howard Yoder’s POLITICS OF JESUS” 

Hard-to-find.  (No copies available on Amazon). 

 

Two copies available: 
1) $$$$8888    ----    Very GoodVery GoodVery GoodVery Good. Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.    
2) $8$8$8$8    ---- Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good. Clean pages. Moderate wear to exterior.    

 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIVING  AprilCHRISTIAN LIVING  AprilCHRISTIAN LIVING  AprilCHRISTIAN LIVING  April----May 1998May 1998May 1998May 1998    
(Magazine)  (Magazine)  (Magazine)  (Magazine)      
  Includes the piece: 

  “Critic and Community: John Howard Yoder Among the Mennonites” 
   by Steven Nolt.  p. 4-8.  (Cover Article in this issue). 

   

• $3 $3 $3 $3 ----Very Good/GoodVery Good/GoodVery Good/GoodVery Good/Good.  Couple of notes written inside. 
 
    
    

THE MENNONITETHE MENNONITETHE MENNONITETHE MENNONITE            February 17, 1998February 17, 1998February 17, 1998February 17, 1998....    

(Magazine)(Magazine)(Magazine)(Magazine)    
Includes brief obituary of Yoder in the “Deaths” section.  p. 29. 

 

• $3$3$3$3    –––– Very Good. Very Good. Very Good. Very Good.  Minimal Wear. 
 
 
 

THE MENNONITETHE MENNONITETHE MENNONITETHE MENNONITE        March 3, 199March 3, 199March 3, 199March 3, 1998.8.8.8.    
(Magazine)(Magazine)(Magazine)(Magazine)    
Includes these Yoder memorial pieces: 

o “A Faithful Teacher in the Church”“A Faithful Teacher in the Church”“A Faithful Teacher in the Church”“A Faithful Teacher in the Church”  Essay by Ted Grimsrud  p. 8-9 
o “With Jesus on the Low Road”“With Jesus on the Low Road”“With Jesus on the Low Road”“With Jesus on the Low Road”  Editorial by Gordon Houser  p. 16. 

 

• $5 $5 $5 $5 –––– Very Good. Very Good. Very Good. Very Good.  Minimal Wear. 
 

 


